Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 28282828 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 84848484
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

x
,
x > 0 is :
(A) e
(B)
1
e
(C) e +
1
e
(D)
1
e
�
 + e
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—A
29. Let f(z) be an entire function, then
f(z) is also bounded if and only if :
(A) f(z) is a polynomial function

is n
(C) Every subgroup of G of order
n contains a
(D) The order of a is finite and
divides n
36. Let G be a group of order n and
H = {a � G|a = a–1}, then which
of the following is true ?
(A) If the cardinality of H is odd
then n is odd
(B) The cardinality of H divides n
(C) If the cardinality of H is even
then n is odd
(D) The cardinality of H is a power
of two
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—A
37. Let G be a non-abelian group with
n elements, then which of the
following values of n is possible :

�
�
� �
then the rank of PA is :
(A) 1
(B) 2
(C) 3
(D) Depends upon matrix P
44. If A is a 2 × 2 real matrix with
trace zero and determinant 1, then
the eigenvalues of A are :
(A) real and distinct
(B) real and repeated
(C) complex with non-zero real part
(D) purely imaginary
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—A
45. The partial differential equation :
x2uxx – 2xyuxy + y2uyy + xux + yuy = 0
is :

by :
(A) ex2
(B) ex
(C) e–x
(D) ex2 + x
50. The differential equation :
Y(4) + sin xy = 0
(A) has exactly 4 linearly
independent solutions
(B) has at most 4 linearly
independent solutions
(C) has less than 4 linearly
independent solutions
(D) has more than 4 linearly
independent solutions
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—A
55. L et  {X n} be a sequence of
independent random variables.
Define the �-field :

60. If X is distributed as Binomial
(n, p), 0 < p < 1, then :
(A) –X is distributed B(–n, p)
(B) n – X is distributed B(n, 1 – p)
(C) X – k is distributed B(n – k, p),
when k is constant
(D)
1
X
 is distributed as
1
B ,n
p
� �
� 	� �
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—A
61. Suppose X and Y are independent
r.v.’s such that :
f(x) =

n
�� �
� 	� � T1
are uncorrelated
68. Let X1, X2, .........., Xn be a random
sample observed from exponential
distribution with location parameter
�. For testing H0 : � = �0 against
H1 : � > �0, the UMP test rejects
H0, if :
(A) X  > C
(B) X(1) > C
(C) X(n) > C
(D) + (Xi – X(1)) > C
where C is to be chosen suitably.
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—A
69. If r12.3 is the correlation coefficient
between the variables X1 and X2
after eliminating the linear effect of

10 20
30 40
1 21 21 21 2
1111
2222
A AA AA AA A
BBBB
BBBB
What is the value of ,2 for testing
the independence of the attributes
A and B ?
(A) 0.645
(B) 0.794
(C) 0.812
(D) 0.853
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—A
73. The following is an arrangement
of men (M) and women (W), lined
up to purchase tickets for a rock

(A) Ws = Wq +
1
*
(B) Ls = )Ws
(C) Lq = )Wq
(D) Ls = Lq + 1/)
78. For any primal problem and its
dual :
(A) optimal value of objective
function is same
(B) primal will have an optimal
solution iff dual does
(C) both primal and dual can not
be infeasible
(D) optimal solution does not exist
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—A
79. The payoff value for which each
player in a game always selects the
same strategy is known as :

(C) 3
(D) 4
84. Identify the treatments x1, x2, x3
and x4 from blocks 1, 2, 3, 4
respectively so that the design is
BIBD :
Block 1 : A, B, C, x1
Block 2 : A, x2, C, E
Block 3 : A, B, D, x3
Block 4 : A, x4, D, E
Block 5 : B, C, D, E
(A) x1 = B, x2 = E, x3 = C, x4 = D
(B) x1 = D, x2 = B, x3 = E, x4 = C
(C) x1 = C, x2 = D, x3 = B, x4 = E
(D) x1 = E, x2 = C, x3 = D, x4 = B
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—A
ROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORK
28282828
JAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—AJAN - 30218/II—A